Scottish Water

Table 1: Historic Cost Income and Expenditure Account (RAR Proforma 1)

Line Description Ofwat ref Units Field

JR 10 Type Core  Non Core Total Core Non Core Total

1.1 Turnover T18, L1 £m I,C 1148.989 2.054 1151.043 1191.330 2.075 1193.405

1.2 Operating expenditure £m I,C -381.709 -1.797 -383.506 -396.466 -1.923 -398.389

1.3 PPP costs £m I,C -154.992 0.000 -154.992 -158.290 0.000 -158.290

1.4 Historical Cost Depreciation £m I,C -238.337 0.000 -238.337 -235.468 0.000 -235.468

1.5 Infrastructure Renewals charge £m I,C -122.000 0.000 -122.000 -124.100 0.000 -124.100

1.6 Amortisation of PPP assets £m I,C -3.875 0.000 -3.875 -4.242 0.000 -4.242

1.7 Amortisation of deferred income £m I,C 0.942 0.000 0.942 0.986 0.000 0.986

1.8 Operating income T18, L4 £m I,C 6.136 0.000 6.136 7.043 0.000 7.043

1.9 Operating profit T18, L5 £m C 255.154 0.257 255.411 280.793 0.152 280.945

1.10 Other income T18, L6 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

1.11 Net interest receivable less payable T18, L7 £m I,C -147.679 0.000 -147.679 -149.917 0.000 -149.917

1.12 Profit on ordinary activities before taxation T18, L8 £m C 107.475 0.257 107.732 130.876 0.152 131.028

1.13 Taxation - current T18, L9 £m I,C 2.609 0.000 2.609 -1.654 0.000 -1.654

1.14 Taxation - deferred T18, L10 £m I,C 0.122 -0.046 0.076 -15.666 -0.029 -15.695

1.15 Profit on ordinary activities after taxation T18, L11 £m C 110.206 0.211 110.417 113.556 0.123 113.679

1.16 Extraordinary items T18, L12 £m I,C 0.000 0.000

1.17 Profit for the year T18, L13 £m C 110.206 0.211 110.417 113.556 0.123 113.679

1.18 Dividends T18, L14 £m I,C 0.000 0.000

1.19 Retained profit for year T18, L15 £m C 110.206 0.211 110.417 113.556 0.123 113.679

2016-17 2017-18

T18, L2 +

T18, L3

Scottish Water

Table 2: Historic Cost Balance Sheet (RAR Proforma 2)

Line Description Ofwat ref Units Field

JR 10 Type Core Non Core Total Core Non Core Total

Fixed Assets

2.1 Tangible Assets T19, L1 £m I,C 5624.894 0.000 5624.894 5930.004 0.000 5930.004

2.2 Investment - loan to group company T19, L2 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

2.3 Investment - Other T19, L3 £m I,C 34.643 3.000 37.643 34.643 3.000 37.643

2.4 Total fixed assets T19, L4 £m C 5659.537 3.000 5662.537 5964.647 3.000 5967.647

Current Assets

2.5 Stocks T19, L5 £m I,C 2.299 0.000 2.299 2.594 0.000 2.594

2.6 Debtors T19, L6 £m I,C 127.011 0.234 127.245 108.641 0.341 108.982

2.7 Cash at bank and in hand T19, L7 £m I,C 41.213 0.001 41.214 31.649 0.001 31.650

2.8 Short term deposits T19, L8 £m I,C 194.000 0.000 194.000 239.000 0.000 239.000

2.9 Gilts Reserve £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

2.10 Assets transferred to PPP contractors £m I,C 46.973 0.000 46.973 44.442 0.000 44.442

2.11 Infrastructure Renewals prepayment T19, L9 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

2.12 Total current assets T19, L10 £m C 411.496 0.235 411.731 426.326 0.342 426.668

Creditors: amounts falling due within one year

2.13 Overdrafts T19, L11 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

2.14 Infrastructure Renewals accrual T19, L12 £m I,C -116.700 0.000 -116.700 -154.598 0.000 -154.598

2.15 Creditors T19, L13 £m I,C -353.335 3.756 -349.579 -377.851 3.801 -374.050

2.16 Borrowings (excl. Govt. loans) T19,  L14 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

2.17 Corporation tax payable T19, L15 £m I,C 0.761 0.000 0.761 -0.892 0.000 -0.892

2.18 Dividends payable T19, L16 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

2.19 Total creditors T19, L18 £m C -469.274 3.756 -465.518 -533.341 3.801 -529.540

2.20 Net current assets T19, L19 £m C -57.778 3.991 -53.787 -107.015 4.143 -102.872

2.21 Total assets less current liabilities £m C 5601.759 6.991 5608.750 5857.632 7.143 5864.775

Creditors: amounts falling due after one year

2.22 Borrowings (excl. Govt. loans) T19, L20 £m I,C -1.000 0.000 -1.000 -1.000 0.000 -1.000

2.23 Other creditors T19, L21 £m I,C -56.600 0.000 -56.600 -59.700 0.000 -59.700

2.24 Total creditors T19, L22 £m C -57.600 0.000 -57.600 -60.700 0.000 -60.700

Provision for liabilities & charges

2.25 Deferred tax provision T19, L23 £m I,C -372.092 -1.012 -373.104 -387.759 -1.041 -388.800

2.26 Deferred income - grants and contributions T19, L24 £m I,C -12.698 0.000 -12.698 -12.367 0.000 -12.367

2.27 Post employment assets / (liabilities) T19, L25 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

2.28 Other provisions T19, L26 £m I,C -34.925 0.000 -34.925 -38.806 0.000 -38.806

2.29 Net Assets employed T19, L28 £m C 5124.444 5.979 5130.423 5358.000 6.102 5364.102

Capital and reserves

2.30 Government loans £m I,C 3423.275 0.000 3423.275 3543.275 0.000 3543.275

2.31 Income and Expenditure account T19, L31 £m I,C 1567.739 5.979 1573.718 1681.295 6.102 1687.397

2.32 Other reserves T19, L32 £m I,C 133.430 0.000 133.430 133.430 0.000 133.430

2.33 Capital & reserves T19, L33 £m C 5124.444 5.979 5130.423 5358.000 6.102 5364.102

2016-17 2017-18

Scottish Water

Table 3: Historic Cost Balance Sheet - Reconciliation to Statutory Accounts (RAR Proforma 3)

Line Description Ofwat ref Units Field Statutory IFRS Regulatory Explanation of difference

JR 07 Type

Profit and loss account

3.1 Operating profit £m I 247.300 280.793 Non-reg £0.1m; BusStr gp £(5.2)m; Horizons gp £0.8m; IFRS adjs £(29.2)m

3.2 Profit before tax £m I 71.800 130.876 Non-reg £0.1m; BusStr gp £(3.8)m; Horizons gp £0.9m; IFRS adjs £(56.3)m

3.3 Cost of sales & Admin expenses £m I -1176.700 -910.537 Non-reg £1.9m; BusStr gp £217.8m; Horizons gp £17.2m; IFRS adjs £29.2m

[…]

21.37 Industrial building allowance utilised T18a, L11 £m I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

21.38 Other deductions T18a, L12 £m I 13.848 31.862 -4.298 -9.500

21.39 Total deductions T18a, L13 £m C 451.942 489.894 481.849 486.325

Additions to trading profit

21.40 Grants and contributions taxable on receipt T18a, L14 £m C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

21.41 Other additions T18a, L15 £m I 0.915 1.064 0.915 1.500

21.42 Total additions T18a, L16 £m C 0.915 1.064 0.915 1.500

Taxation

21.43 Trading profit for tax T18a, L17 £m C 44.817 40.692 22.249 7.675

21.44 Adjusted trading profit for tax T18a, L18 £m I 44.791 40.634 22.249 7.675

21.45 Current tax charge T18a, L19 £m I 0.000 0.000 1.639 0.254

21.46 Prior Year adjustments T18a, L20 £m I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

21.47 Total current tax charge T18a, L22 £m C 0.000 0.000 1.639 0.254

Re-issued following query process

Updated 27Jul18

Scottish Water

Table 22: Fixed asset additions and expected depreciation - RAR Proforma 22

Line Description Ofwat ref Units Field (forecast)

JR 10 Type Water Wastewater Total Water Wastewater Total Water Wastewater Total Water Wastewater Total

Non-Infrastructure asset additions by asset life (enhancement)

22.1 Very Short T34, L1 £m I, C 44.340 42.036 86.376 81.933 32.193 114.126 72.876 59.260 132.136 49.163 32.954 82.117

22.2 Short T34, L2 £m I, C 3.662 1.546 5.208 12.055 1.405 13.460 19.678 0.432 20.110 30.918 2.955 33.873

22.3 Medium T34, L3 £m I, C 54.109 73.341 127.450 35.305 48.361 83.666 45.179 33.147 78.326 60.736 69.876 130.612

22.4 Medium long T34, L4 £m I, C 4.763 1.907 6.670 2.117 1.926 4.043 2.915 1.277 4.192 2.389 1.246 3.635

22.5 Long T34, L5 £m I, C 37.762 83.137 120.899 37.385 23.422 60.807 45.997 34.351 80.348 52.375 60.920 113.295

22.6 Land T34, L6 £m I, C 1.897 1.985 3.882 2.250 0.383 2.633 0.753 0.196 0.949 2.488 1.302 3.790

22.7 Land Disposals T34, L7 £m I, C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

22.8 Total T34, L8 £m C 146.533 203.952 350.485 171.045 107.690 278.735 187.398 128.663 316.061 198.069 169.253 367.322

Non-Infrastructure asset additions by asset life (base)

22.9 Very Short T34, L9 £m I, C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

22.10 Short T34, L10 £m I, C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

22.11 Medium T34, L11 £m I, C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

22.12 Medium long T34, L12 £m I, C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

22.13 Long T34, L13 £m I, C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

22.14 Total T34, L14 £m C 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

Non-Infrastructure additions average life (years)

22.15 Very Short T34, L15 years I 3.6 2.9 3.2 3.4 3.3 3.3 2.5 2.7 2.6 2.5 2.7 2.6

22.16 Short T34, L16 years I 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 14.0 15.0 14.5 14.0 15.0 14.5

22.17 Medium T34, L17 years I 20.9 20.4 20.6 20.8 20.3 20.5 20.3 20.3 20.3 20.3 20.3 20.3

22.18 Medium long T34, L18 years I 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0

22.19 Long T34, L19 years I 60.0 60.0 60.0 60.0 60.0 60.0 60.0 60.0 60.0 60.0 60.0 60.0

Infrastructure Renewals charges, expenditure and provision 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

(forecast)

22.20 Infrastructure renewals expenditure T33, L11 £m I 87.096 68.074 86.202 125.400

22.21 Infrastructure renewals charges T33, L12 £m I -118.500 -122.000 -124.100 -128.000

22.22 Infrastructure renewals prepayment/ (accrual) T33, L13 £m C -31.404 -53.926 -37.898 -2.600

2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Scottish Water

Table 27: Consolidated Historic Cost Income and Expenditure Account   - RAR Proforma 27

Line Description Ofwat ref Units Field Core Licensed Intercompany Consolidated total Non Core Intercompany Consolidated

JR 07 Type eliminations Core/licensed Non licensed eliminations

27.1 Turnover T18, L1 £m I,C 1191.330 356.155 -143.483 1404.002 19.967 1423.969

27.2 Operating costs £m I,C -396.466 -356.757 143.483 -609.740 -18.297 -628.037

27.3 PPP costs £m I,C -158.290 -158.290 -158.290

27.4 Historical Cost Depreciation £m I,C -235.468 -4.589 -240.057 -0.694 -240.751

27.5 Infrastructure Renewals charge £m I,C -124.100 -124.100 -124.100

27.6 Amortisation of PPP assets £m I,C -4.242 -4.242 -4.242

27.7 Amortisation of deferred income £m I,C 0.986 0.986 0.986

27.8 Operating income T18, L4 £m I,C 7.043 7.043 -0.057 6.986

27.9 Operating profit T18, L5 £m C 280.793 -5.191 0.000 275.602 0.919 0.000 276.521

27.10 Other income T18, L6 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000

27.11 Net interest receivable less payable T18, L7 £m I,C -149.917 1.295 -148.622 0.205 -148.417

27.12 Profit on ordinary activities before taxation T18, L8 £m C 130.876 -3.896 0.000 126.980 1.124 0.000 128.104

27.13 Taxation - current T18, L9 £m I,C -1.654 0.044 -1.610 -0.109 -1.719

27.14 Taxation - deferred T18, L10 £m I,C -15.666 -0.045 -15.711 -0.151 -15.862

27.15 Profit on ordinary activities after taxation T18, L11 £m C 113.556 -3.897 0.000 109.659 0.864 0.000 110.523

27.16 Extraordinary items T18, L12 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000

27.17 Profit for the year T18, L13 £m C 113.556 -3.897 0.000 109.659 0.864 0.000 110.523

27.18 Dividends T18, L14 £m I,C 0.000 -2.500 -2.500 2.500 0.000

27.19 Retained profit for year T18, L15 £m C 113.556 -6.397 0.000 107.159 3.364 0.000 110.523

T18, L2 +

T18, L3

2017-18

Scottish Water

Table 28: Consolidated Historic Cost Balance Sheet   - RAR Proforma 28

Line Description Ofwat ref Units Field Core Licenced Intercompany Consolidated total Non Core Intercompany Consolidated

JR 07 Type eliminations Core/licensed Non licensed eliminations

Fixed Assets

2.1 Tangible Assets T19, L1 £m I,C 5930.004 2.685 5932.689 16.180 5948.869

2.2 Investment - loan to group company T19, L2 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000

2.3 Investment - Other T19, L3 £m I,C 34.643 13.922 48.565 56.110 -90.711 13.964

2.4 Total fixed assets T19, L4 £m C 5964.647 16.607 0.000 5981.254 72.290 -90.711 5962.833

Current Assets

2.5 Stocks T19, L5 £m I,C 2.594 2.594 0.312 2.906

2.6 Debtors T19, L6 £m I,C 108.641 147.485 -29.927 226.199 678.070 -671.257 233.012

2.7 Cash at bank and in hand T19, L7 £m I,C 31.649 43.355 75.004 92.467 167.471

2.8 Short term deposits T19, L8 £m I,C 239.000 239.000 239.000

2.9 Gilts Reserve £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000

2.10 Assets transferred to PPP contractors £m I,C 44.442 44.442 44.442

2.11 Infrastructure Renewals prepayment T19, L9 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000

2.12 Total current assets T19, L10 £m C 426.326 190.840 -29.927 587.239 770.849 -671.257 686.831

Creditors: amounts falling due within one year

2.13 Overdrafts T19, L11 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000

2.14 Infrastructure Renewals accrual T19, L12 £m I,C -154.598 -154.598 -154.598

2.15 Creditors T19, L13 £m I,C -377.851 -98.276 24.682 -451.445 -679.814 671.257 -460.002

2.16 Borrowings (excl. Govt. loans) T19,  L14 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000

2.17 Corporation tax payable T19, L15 £m I,C -0.892 0.422 -0.470 0.035 -0.435

2.18 Dividends payable T19, L16 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000

2.19 Total creditors T19, L18 £m C -533.341 -97.854 24.682 -606.513 -679.779 671.257 -615.035

2.20 Net current assets T19, L19 £m C -107.015 92.986 -5.245 -19.274 91.070 0.000 71.796

2.21 Total assets less current liabilities £m C 5857.632 109.593 -5.245 5961.980 163.360 -90.711 6034.629

Creditors: amounts falling due after one year

2.22 Borrowings (excl. Govt. loans) T19, L20 £m I,C -1.000 -1.000 -1.000

2.23 Other creditors T19, L21 £m I,C -59.700 -59.700 -59.700

2.24 Total creditors T19, L22 £m C -60.700 0.000 0.000 -60.700 0.000 0.000 -60.700

Provision for liabilities & charges

2.25 Deferred tax provision T19, L23 £m I,C -387.759 0.518 0.122 -387.119 -1.895 -389.014

2.26 Deferred income - grants and contributions T19, L24 £m I,C -12.367 -12.367 -12.367

2.27 Post employment assets / (liabilities) T19, L25 £m I,C 0.000 0.000 0.000

2.28 Other provisions T19, L26 £m I,C -38.806 4.946 -33.860 -33.860

2.29 Net Assets employed T19, L28 £m C 5358.000 110.111 -0.177 5467.934 161.465 -90.711 5538.688

Capital and reserves
2.30 Government Loans / Called up share capital £m I,C 3543.275 11.500 3554.775 79.211 -90.711 3543.275

2.31 Income and Expenditure account T19, L31 £m I,C 1681.295 98.611 -0.177 1779.729 82.254 1861.983

2.32 Other reserves T19, L32 £m I,C 133.430 133.430 133.430

2.33 Capital & reserves T19, L33 £m C 5358.000 110.111 -0.177 5467.934 161.465 -90.711 5538.688

2017-18